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. NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFE‘Iﬁ'E*"‘" 4

< SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Form SC 108

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

z

A S

| ‘| | WELL RECORD

l | ( | I Mail to State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico, not more than ten days
after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol-
lowing it .with (?), Submit in duplicate.

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company ... Amerada Pet.. COXDe : Address ... Tulas,0k1ae

Send correspondence to...AmeXada Pete COXDe. . . . Address ... Hobbs New, NMexicoe

i ARATOWR 1 - in Iulpiﬁf.,..m%ec ....... 12 T. 20 s
R...9R ey N. M. P M., MORGRORS 0il Field 1oa. : [Cdunty.
If State land the oil and gas lease is No. : Assignment NO. .. . B
Ir patented land the owner is Address

The lessee is. Amerada Petroleum Corporatio Address. Tulsa, Oklahoma

It not state or patented land, give status...... MMM Pormit MOI‘ 7

Drilling commznced.... JURS 25 19. 55 Drllhng was completed.. 19§5
Name of drilling contractor... m.& Rm.cl .‘ : i , Address
Elevation atove sea level at top of casing.... 3564
The information given is to be kept confidential until.... 19,
OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from 3810' - to &91' NO., 4, fromM. e to

No. 2, from..... to . . No. 5, from to

No. 3, from to. No. 6, from . . te

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

No. 1, from None to. . No 3 from to

No. 2, from to. — No, 4, from to

CASING RECORD
- . — - S
; , N . PERFORATED :

SIZE P"Evglggg,v THREADS | MAKE | AMOUNT ‘Fglglgg? CcuT & PULLED — 5 PURPOSE
1ag* | 4of 8  |Weld | 146'9"" w,», B
9-5/8% 3Sef 8 Sesm |2311'0" | Larkim
o 248 10 Seam (3792°1% | Iarkin

¢ R
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

Sisk "W}:ERE,SET- NO. SACKS -OF-¢RMENT-{ METHOR USED MUD_KRAVITY AMONNT. OF MUD USSD
12p* | 168 90 Halitburten _

;e (30 100 Hallidurton

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material : Length Depth Set
Adapters—Material Size ‘
SHOOTING RECORD
SIZE { SHELL USED | EXPLOSIVE USED I QUANTITY . ‘ DATE | DEPTH SHOT | DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Wells -As treated ‘wi :3d_helol pac at Z780's on 8/28/%

Was treéted with 500| Gals. Dowell ¥X|on «Sept. 4, d aldowed 1t to stand 5 Hrs.

Flowed 5l mimutes then treated with 3000 Gells. ani allowed to|stand 5 Hrs.

t

TodLs USED

Rotary tools were used from..... ¢ I feet to.... 59.9:1 feet and from feet to feet
Cable tools were used from feet to. . feet, and from feet to feet
PRODUCTION

Put to producing..AR&ust 25, ,19.9

The production of the first 24 hours was.....90. . parr:ls of fluid of Which......... 98¢, was ol ... T
emulsion ; .Z'fé_..d\r_i.llw&ater_'; AN e % sediment. Gravity, Be SR,

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours i (Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in.
Well Produced 223 Bbls. pipe line oil in three hours after acid treatment-

~ EMPLOYES ~ ‘
_.Otto Trimhle ' Driller ... ﬁn‘:ﬁﬁm o , Driller

R 1eo Buckley Driller . Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE .
I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and eorrect regord of the well and all work

done on it so far as can be determined from available records, .
oo 74/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this... 7 e NATIE 4 4 VP I 0 . Y
day of .. g M 1993,.( Posxtion uperiﬁtendent

a/\m M/? Lg)..__u-' .. Representing Amerada Petroleum Corporation
Notary Public, ; - Company or Operatoxj.

My commission expires. ‘r\, M/@t 9~ Y = ? ?
s

~..

e O NTE



FORMATION RECORD

FROM TO TII{I\IICFK.EE}}??S ' FORMATION
0 18 . . . Cellar and substruoture
18 60 42 Clay end sand
60 80 20 I Lime
80 174 94 . Lime,Red bed and Hardv shells
174 101 38 " | Red Bed
191 249 58 © Blue Shale
249 317 68 ! Red Bed and Shells
317 385 68 Red Bed
385 420 35 Red Bed and Shells
420 427 7 Red Bed
427 466 39 Red Bed
466 524 ' 58° Red Bed N
524 587 - 73 Red Bed .
597 830 33 Red Bed
630 698 68 - Red Rock and Sand
698 773 75 Red Rock and Sapd
3 815 42 Red Bed
815 885 70 Red Rock and Sand
885 - 909 24 Blue Shale and Red Bed
909 933 24 Red Bed
933 1005 72 Amhydrite
1008 1090 as Anhydrite
1090 - 1178 a3 Anhydrite and Red Roek
1175 1195 22 | Anhydrite and Shells
1195 13387 42 i Brokem Potash and Salt
1237 1254 17 Potash and Anhydrite
1254 1300 46 Anhydrite and SaltBroken Anhydrite
1300 1362 . 62 Potash and Salt
1362 1447 85 Broken Anhydrite and Potash,Salt and Shells
1447 1470 23 Anhydrite ahd Potash
1470 - 1558 88 Salt end Potash
1558 1578 20 Broken Anhydriet and Potash,Salt
1578 1601 23 Anhydrite and Salt
1601 1620 19 Potash and Salt
1620 1634 14 Anhydrite and Salt
1634 1655 21 Broken Potash snd Salt
1655 . 1666 11 Salt
16686 1680 14 Anhydrite
1680 1727 47 Anhydrite and Selt
1727 1748 21 Anhydrite,Red Rock and Salt
1748 1762 14 Salt and Potash
1762 1781 19 Salt
1781 1823 42 Potash and Salt
1823 1826 3 Potash .
1826 1893 (=~ 4 Salt and Potash
1898 1907 14 Anhydrite and rotash emnd Saly
1907 1935 28 . Salt and Potash
1035 1964 29 Anhydriﬁ apd Salt
1964 1978 14 Anhydrite and Potash
1978 1991 13 Salt and Potash
1991 2026 35 Potash,Salt and Red Rock
2026 2061 35 Salt and Potash
2061 2065 4 . Potash
2065 2085 20 | Potash and Salt
2085 2091 6 Broken. Salt
2091 2108 13 Anhydrite
2104 2108 4 Broken Anhydrite,Salt emd Shells
2108 2130 22 Salt
2130 2135 5 dnhydrite
2135 2060~ | A5 ~imkydrite end Salt
2160 2170 10 Potash,Salt and Amhydrite
2170 2247 ” Salt _ . '
2247 2270 23 Brokea Selt,Potash and Arnhydrite B
227 2278 ! 8 Salt¥ X
2278 2664 | 386 Anhydrite
2664 2670 ‘ [ Broken Lime
2670 2677 7 Lime _
2677 2710 33 Anhyérite and Lime
2710 2738 26 Anhydrite
2736 2763 a7 Anhydrite and Lime
2763 2775 i2 Anhydrite
2775 2780 S Broken Lime
2780 2797 17 Anhydrite snd Lime
2797 2805 8 Anhydrite
2805 2825 20 Brown Lime
2825 2837 12 Anhydrite
2837 2940 103 | Anhydrite and Lime
2940 © 2948 6 ' Anhydrige end Semd
2946 - 3053 106 “ Anhydrite )
3052 3083 | 3 !~ Broken Anhydrite and Lime
3083 3095 12 " Anhydrite,Lime Sand
3095 5127 . sz . Anhydrite
3127 3140 13 ! Broken Lime and Anhydrite
3140 3149 ] i Lime
3149 3195 é Anhydrite end Sand
3155 3160 5 Sand Gas showing
3160 3175 15 Anhydrite and Sand
3175 3195 20 Anhydrite and Lime
3195 3205 10 Anhydrite and Sand
3205 3211 6 Anhydrite
3211 3323 11 Anhydrite and Sand
3222 3244 ! 22 Anhydrite (hard)
3244 3265 2l Anhydrite and Lime
3265 3328 : 63 Anhydrite
3328 3348 20 Aphydrite and Lime
3348 3365 17 Anhydrite
3365 - 371 : 6 Sand
3371 3388 | 1 Anhydrite and Sand
3382 3393 1 Sand
3393 3405 T Anhydrite
3405 3418 13 Broken Anhydrite and Samd
3418 3448 30 ° "Anhydrite
3448 3460 12 Anhydrite apdSend
3460 3491 31 v Broken Anhydrite and Lime
3491 3511 20 i Gray Lime
3511 3524 13 | Anhydrite
3524 3625 10} i Anhydrite and Lime
3625 3709 . B4 I Anhydrite
3709 3720 Coon | Anhydrite and Sand
5720 3730 I 10 . Gray Lime
3730 3767 37 Anhydrite and Lime
3767 37 95 28 Brown Lime
375 3810 15 Broken gas Sand
3810 3831 21 01l Lime
3831 3829 -2 Stell line correctiea
3829 3901 72 | Lime




torm 2 330
Las Cruces
U. S. L.anp OrFICE.
‘ ] 0‘515{

SeriAL NUMBER .
Hazel“i6LEf M’“’“’Nrmv

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL- -~ 21

Amerada Patroleum ,orpomtiun 'rulsa, oklahomn

S Address. . .
Lessor or Tiuct Hml &Olff ndrevs L yonument e ‘New Lexico
a «
Well No. ______________ Sec. l]"l AOH 5 a o
[~$ N 660 p~ 3 section 11
Locanon ft }of Line and W, ! of . Lineof . . Klev m(,,\

(Derrick flon CLative to sei i

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The mformatmn given herewith is a complc(v and correct record of the well and all work done thmcon

so far as can be determined from all available ree ords.
Signed 77 7 ,_J./%
Boss

Title. ..

The summary on this page is for the condition of the w ell at above date,
Jamary 15

Commenced drilling Finished drilling -

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denovte gus by G)

No. 4,
No. 5, from
No. 6, from
Nons IMPORTANT VVATER SAND%
No. 1, {from _ ... ... U 23, frem

No.2,from ...~ _to o INood, bron:

" perforated

Purpose

7: v | ! .
Size Weight .Y ¢ P Kind of shoe  Cut and pulled from ]f -
casing per foot i :

Fr:);l li 7 To [

]

MUDDING AND CL ME.NTING RECORD

cS|Ille1g Where set ! Number sacks of venzent Vivt ) tsedd i Mad griniry Amount of mud used
as | H
bl

2=~ | 184 o 1libston
9<5fgy 2336 . 500 ;*; e

3780
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0w af R et Igetizes 9 Yar Lonommets notare woSne vl
i dbe comsONE D e WOST ML S8 CMRLD. D Sars v Bl oLLLns
boerd -

o Tar eft gudne wed. pee onoe D@ QerTen. Lo vl LL e
af siots.  F oy ar aodipes wers qur tr o omir o wrEs s oo T

: F:he Itmied Miliiig JavTiic Cecemdes g, L%,
oomplsted dnzrick Cecenber .3, . wiec Iilllig les T i, 18, Jxmpisad
rilitag Jeamry IS5, 1506, Tt 10733 vas 2G9S0, B Miniig vag set a4 3RELY, L PO
ms seakded of tar setiiiag wadiag ¥i%l 38 TRl u3 gas sad IPLILMaE wa%ET,. iesoar
o FURlded ST opeverl oy, e
iast Mours of seadilig wel. rodused azprrasiey $ Sasels :

b SL. AT LOTT mwalllig,
e wall was tiee treatsd wit: .00 zal Cowell YT rsid sad £3lswed witi T2 urmels
of oil fur & fizsh Rlsaket. "91. was 524z Fwaice - A3, enl after mMriliz vl Twl e
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SOSm IRTIEINity el ¥IR,
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Heaving plug—Material Length

Adapters Muaterial e R TV A O
SHOOTING RECORD

Stze Shell used ; Explosive uxed l Quantity } Date l Depth shot Depth cieaned out

i/l?/lsygﬁjreg ”xi'ofg ?googugis. ».]):ﬁoll X X‘. acid below pﬂck,r get ot 3605' on
o 011 produced 59 barre per ho ondn.tub.c-ue
daily OF gaB-011 muo of 1271 ug pe 2 ing. 1,600,000
- a TbOLS USED
3898

Rotary tools were used from feet to oo .

feet, and from

Cable tools wero used from ... feet to ... .. . fect, and from _____ ]
DATES
Put to producing January 20 198

__________________________________ y

815

The [m: Dierion Lo s he lirst 24 Dours waes (L ZT5 purrels of fluid of wiucit o was oll; ...

llins ) ) 33

emulsion; % water; and . Gravity, “Bé. .98 .

- 70

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas e

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in. ...
EMPLOYEES

, Driller
FORMATION RECORD

TOTAL FEET FORMATION

18 cellar & Substructure
9 3and & Shale
5and & “hells

31 3and & Shells

45 Red Beds

213 70d Zeds 4 3hale

Aed Seds

99 “ted Boda & “hale
ST : L2 :. i le
e ; ,(-:)\. ’va- L wdt .ﬂh
30 hale & 3hells
70 Giale & Shells (Top of 'nhydrite)
< ahydrite

3z ‘nhydrite

14 Lime

46 .ahydrite

62 Troken  nhydrite
74 5alt

80 3alt & hells

i8 snhydrite

a2 3alt & Shells

27 3alt

32 nhydrite

105 381¢ & 3hells

b -

(ovVER)




FCRMATION RECORD--Continued

il
i

__moM : 10 " TOTAL FEET FORMATION o
g 1684 16% 10 IPERL LINE CORRECTION
1674 T T 180 ' Sal%, Fetash & :. te
884 1464 60 - Salt ahydrt
1804 L) 17 ARhydrite
1901 2008 101 Sal, Anhy@rite & shells
i 008 2060 g8 Salt _
078 am4 179 Salt
2364 ass8 4 Anhydrite
3368 2348 10 Sl  (Base salt 2a68!)
2068 2365 97 Anhydrite
2365 2398 33 Lime & Anhydrite
2396 2487 59 Lime, :nhydrite & San 4
U57 2494 37 Lime
2494 2853 53 aniyirite
2553 2630 67 . Lime & snhydrite
2630 2684 64 Anhydrite (Top of Monument Lims 2610°)
2684 2931 247 Lime
2931 2970 39 Lime & Anhydrite
2970 3041 71 Lime
3041 3086 48 Lime % aAnhydrite
3086 3136 50 Line
3136 390 54 Lime & Anhydrite (Gas show at 3168)
3190 3873 83 Lime
3873 3383 80 Lime & snhydrite
3323 |8 _ 78 Lime
3395 3445 80 Lime & Anhydrite
3445 - 1) 74 Lime
3819 3548 29 1ime & rnhydrite
3548 sess 7 Lime
36885 3868 40 Lime & Anhydrite
3669 3898 £30 Lime (Total Depth 3898)




